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1/25/12018 112717 Marchessault (ID 155873).htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Monday, November 27, 2017 1:35 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Samantha
Name

Your Last Marchessault
Name

Confirmation | WB17-01244
Number

Your E-Mail
Address

Your Daytime
Phone

Daytime Mobile
Phone Type

Your Age 26

Your Mailing
Address

Your City

Your State

Your Zip Code

Your Alternate
Phone

Alternate Mobile
Phone Type

Is your An automaobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business Berlin City Kia
Name or
Person’s First
Name

Business 8028643905
Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office

file:///P:/Public%20Records % 20Requests/CAP %20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal%20Aid/2017-08440/112717 %20Marchessault%20(ID%20155873).htm  1/3



1/25/2018

Type

112717 Marchessault (ID 155873).htm

Business E-
Mail Address

Dcasab@berlincity.com

Business
Address

586 Marshall Ave

Business City

Williston

Business State

VT

Business Zip
Code

05459

Is your
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

Yes

What is the
year of your
vehicle?

2014

What is the
make and
model of your
vehicle?

Kia Forte EX

Is the vehicle
new or used?

Used

Where did the
vehicle
receive its last
state
inspection?

Berlin City Kia

Inspection
sticker
number, date
and color:

4 2-6-17, blue

When was the
vehicle
purchased?

April 7, 2017

What was the
purchase
price?

14,940

Vehicle
mileage at
time of
purchase:

30155

Current
mileage on
the vehicle:

44,643
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1/25/2018 112717 Marchessault (ID 1565873).htm

Did you No
receive a
Buyer's Guide
document
with the
vehicle?

Which of the | Service Contract (purchased warranty)
following
apply to the
vehicle?

Description | purchased what | thought was a 2014 certified pre owned vehicle and it is not. | have proof it is not
certified and now Kia is forging the system and asking me to sign new documentation. They are pushy
about it. They also bait and switched me. Had me financed at 6% thru Key Bank with 1000 down and
230$ payment per month, and when | signed the paper as | was being rudely rushed through it, it
changed to Citizens Bank with 3000 down and 11% interest with a payment of 2825 per month. | just
found out my car is NOT certified and that is the only reason | purchased this car. My car was worth
just under 13,000$ and | was financed for 14,940$ with 3,0005 down at 11% when it should have been
6%. | have 3 kids. Their safety is the reason i bought this pre owned certified Kial! | have put so much
time into counselling because of the non stop stress with this Dealership!

Amount of 15000
loss:

How would Compensation for my loss and to start over.
you like this
matter to be
resolved?

Please list any | Purchase/sales contract
documents Warranty documentation
you have Finance contract
available
related to this
complaint
(and attach
copies at the
end of this
form, or
mail/fax them
to us)

Incident Date | 11/27/2017 12:00:00 AM

file://fP:/Public%20Records % 20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal % 20Aid/2017-08440/1127 17%20Marchessault%20(ID%20155873).htm  3/3






120117 pesiardins (ID 156361)

From: Jesse Desjardins <«

Sent: Thursday, November su, zuLs 5:49 pPm
To: consumer

Subject: Complaint

Attached is a copy of all documents I have been able to assemble. The business in

guestion is

Cobb Auto st Albans, VT.

The sale price as seen on the down payment receipt and temporary registration; which

was a

transfer; was $8,995 then after having to chase him down to finish the paperwork he
changed it to

$%0,900 He quoted $1,000 for the warranty and charged $1,706. He quoted $500 for

the GAP

insurance, he charged $750. He charged an extra $100 or so for taxes and for a new
reg1strat1on I

gas quoﬁgd $313/mo for 36 mos. Instead it resulted in $373/mo for 51 mos. This is
ue to his

slipping up the price in between. I have a friend with a similar situation with
them. I have now heard

gg p58v1ous people having similar issues. The total extra in the financed value 1is

5 or so.

when Ed Bouchard was contacted about discrepancies he kept putting it off and

wouldn't provide i

Eaper copies. I had to contact CAC to get a copy. It is evident he was trying to
ide what had been

done. As soon as i sent him proof that it was a price of $8,995 he ceased

communication. ) ) )
My friend is Michael Dudley 1is difference exceeds mine.

Page 1






Re{3} Desjardins, Jesse (Cobb Auto) CAP 2017-08656 (ID 157067)

From: Jesse Desjardins <«

Sent: Friday, December 2., zuisr s.c4 rm

To: AGO - CAP

Subject: Re: Desjardins, Jesse (Cobb Auto) CAP 2017-08656

It has been more than 7 days. I am inquiring as to what the status of this is.

Oon Dec 11, 2017 12:54 PM, "AGO - CAP" <AGO.CAP@vermont.gov> wrote:

Re: Complaint 2017-08656

Dear Jesse Desjardins:

Thank you for contacting us with your complaint. Wwe have sent a copy to the
business asking it to

contact you within 7 days to resolve this problem. we have also asked the business
to notify us of the

action it takes. Your complaint and the business response will become part of our
public record for six

years. It is our experience that two of every three complaints are successfully
resolved through this

procedure.

In 14 days, please update us on the complaint status by using the Complaint Response
Form located on .

our website. Please note, upon receipt of your update we may do one of the

following: o i

1. If you indicate that your complaint was resolved, we will close the file
accordingly.

2. . If you indicate that the business has not contacted you, we will contact
the business again on your

behalf.

3 If you indicate that the business contacted you but your complaint remains

unresolved, the action

we take will depend in great part on the business response. If the response 1is
unsatisfactory, we may

pursue this matter further. If your complaint is not appropriate for further action
on our part, we may

refer you to small claims court or suggest that you consult a private attorney.
Thank you for bringing your complaint to our attention.

Sincerely,

Ava Ambrose
Consumer Advisor

State of vermont

office of the Attorney General
consumer Assistance Program
109 state Street

Montpelier, vT 05609-1001

website: consumer.vermont.gov

Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov
Phone: (800) 649-2424 (toll free from VT phone) or (802) 656-3183
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I the account informe U requs [fyou have iy iquestions, p

cdit Acceptanice at (800) 634-1506.
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Copy of Electronic Onginal
Not requred to mail or fax this copy to Credit Acceptance

RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT - SIMPLE INTEREST FINANCE CARGE
ACCOUNT #, LOT ¥ %39

Buyer Name and Address Co-Buyer Name and Acidress Creditor-Selisr Name and Address |

JESSE L DESJARDINS N/A *OBLEV, 1HNC |
448 SWANTOM RD

SATHT ALBAMY, VT 05478

You' ang "Your mean each (:Baﬁer above, jointly ang severally. *Us* and ‘We" mean Creditor-Selier and Credilor-Setler s assignse. You may buy the
Velucle descabed below for cash or credit The sash price is shown on Page 2 as the “Cash Prge The credil price is shown below as “Totat Sale
Ptce  You have agreed to buy the Vatucle from Us on cradit for the Total Sgle Prce, You acknawledge delvery and acceptance of the Vehicle in
good condiion and rapair You agree to pay Us all amagunts due under this Retail Instaliment Contract (*Contract’), inchiding the Amount Financed
arwd ¥ inance Charge. amng 1o the payment schadule shewn in the Truth m Lending Disclosures below We will figure Your finence charga on a
dalybasis st arateof _19.49 % per year YCon\rac& Rate’} You also agree 10 {he lerms and condifions on the addivonal pages (inclucing the
Tnsh in Lending Disclosures) of this Conlract. The Annual Percantage Rate jaay be negolisble with Us,

I Year and Maka WModel and Body Slyle = — Ealoi | Veicia [@entiication Number | Odometer Reading |
Uae;d_i 2010 Dedge l_charger 40 Sedan RED 2B3CA3CVTARLA 0905J 116,115 |
TRUTH IN LENDING DISCLOSURES
ANNUAL FINANCE Amount Total of Total Sale Price
PERCENTAGE CHARGE Financed Payments The latal cosi Of‘;f“"
RATE The dshiar amount The amount of eredit The amaount You wilt b 3" cradit.
The cost of Your the credit witt cost elomded ta Yeu or on have patd after You , c?own ng 0"'; of
credit as a yearly You. ‘out bahait have mede ail r:mL-ﬂ paymen |
i menis as schedulud. s 1.2580.90 I
15.5695,|$ 6,165.48 IEsiaa ey |
= $12,882.00 $19,047.48 i$ 20,297.48 i)
Payment Schedula: Your payment schedule wili be: 3
No.of Paymerts | Amouniof Peynénts Whea Paymenis Are Due_
§
§
I 51 § 373,48 Monthly, beginning November 11, 2017
Security: You are giving @ securify inlerest in the geods or Vehicls being purchased,
[ Loy s A 10 b ‘{@ (5 1 or *
\ _zq;ay =t Yobi pay wil topay @ ‘?. 1 . |
o adilional Informatlon; Piaasa read s Conlract for any adit Stion about non| nit, Gelauit and any % 15! in fu
pafora the scheduled date, and prepayment refunds and penaltas.

T LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGES CAUSED TO OTHERS IS
| NOT INCLUDED.

PROPERTY INSURANCE; You muat Insure the Vahicle securing this Contract, YOU MAY PURCHASE OR PROVIDE THE INSURANCE
THROUGH ANYONE YOU CHOOSE WHO [S REABONABLY ACCEPTAEBLE TO US, as mere tully described on page 3.

“ARBITRATION: This Conliact contalns an Arbitration Clause {nat states You and We may electfo resolve any dispute by arbizabon
and not by court aclion. See the Arbitration Clause on Page 5 of this Contrael for the full terms and/conditians of the agreement to
arbirate By indiating below, you cenflrm that you have read, understand and agree 1o the terms and conditions i the Asbutiation

Clause
E‘} Buyer's Initials @ Buyer's Inihais

["NOTICE: ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAINS AND DEPENSES e
WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED PURBUANT {
HERETO OR WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF, RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DESBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED
AMOUNTS PAID BY THE DEBTOR HEREUNDER,

' R DE. NFORMATION YOU SEE ON THE WINDOW FORM FOR THIS VEHICLE I8 PART OF THIS CON E
&%‘%%Slﬁgligﬁvgﬂ %’HGEUlwmt;gV% IF(;RM OVERRIBES ANY CONTRARY PROVISIONS IN THE CONEI'RAC OF SALE. : TRacY

0, ~hicilor <. La informacian gue ve an 9] formularic de la ventpniita para eate vehiculo forma parte deot
gr‘g?ﬁ%%? l;gqm mma‘%%%?ij Ju%aﬂo de 16 ventanilla daa sin efecio toda dluposscl?r'i' on coniracio contenida en el %onlra&eo
de venta

£ DITIONS. THE ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS INCLUDING THE ARBITRATION CLAUS
BTN TR A S ONRLES B i AOITIONAL TR EARBIRS NEEPET

O T HE ADDITIONAL PAGES OF A PART OF THIS CONTRACT AND ARE RATED HEREIN Sy
RETERE! . ] (Z=
AT SRETIT A AT § S EORATION (1.1 C?»"’Buyer 5 imbials ...J.’......_____
= 2012 - 2018 Credit Accopiance Corporation. PAGE 1 of & Buyer's intials

Al Rigine Resorved. : o PR SAURAE i ay3 rid K Co ot viieanie T TOLtan e ———.. .

roof AN e e
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Copy of Electronic Onginal
Not reqtured to mail or fax this copy to Credit Acceptance

ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED

{ Cash Frice (acuding aconscones and inpiovemais o the Vehicle) g 10,900:00 )
2 Down-Paymani Talculatan Cash Down Pryment g L, 850.00 (g A
Oplerrod Down Paynient S NAuy
{inde-in Descriplion ~oss Trade dn 3 P19 (o
Make HUA :
Mpser BOA ___ bayoft Made by Selier § NIA (O
Rt Trode-sn {f nogatie et kisest 8" n fino 4E] wnd lesnloe forence In dOHbelowf (G0 5 H/A
Trade-in Descnphion CGrass Tiado-ln g T INSASE)
Make MeA :
Modet N A Pavofi Made by Seter 5 N/A (G
et Trac-i1 8 negitive e, nser 0" n e 2441w e cilforoe n B Bulord (F-0) § o T2 R (1)
Other Manufacturers Rebate . . i H{A (h
- Total Down Payment ........ = (A+B+E T+l 5 2 250 99
3 Unpald Balance of Cash Price (1 less 2) / 5 4, 850,000y

| 4 Other Charges Indluding Amounts Paid to Others on Your Behaif .
“(NOTICE A poriwn of thess charges may be paid te of retained by Us.)

A 'Cosiof Requred Physical Damage Insurance Paid to Insurance Company ... . . s . N/Aw
B *Cost of Optienal Extended Warranty or Service Contract Paid fo the Campany named below S___ 1,705 .30 (8)
+  C Costof Fees Pad to Public ORicials fot Fillng, Recording or Perfecting & Security Interest.. . $__._ 1190,
D Cosl of Fess Paid to Public Offcrels for Purchase and Use Tax ..., .« w oo S 653:090)
©  Cestof Fees Paxd to Pubbe Officals for Certficate of Te . . .. o s S 35:00(8)
F  Cost 0! Faes Paid 10 Public Officials for License and Registation i ../, e 5 76.00 (F)
Giher Charges (Sallar must (dentify who will racaive payment and dascribe purpose)
G N S e o lienorlease payoff il i $. L N/R(G]
Hi o Bwsizen Divesaililed Suyvitas, i15cijor %p;;om! GAP Proteelion oo oosivves o e S 750.00(H)
I mTN{,_A_ L foe NZA $2% N/A(1)
df 'to.]:.._rf_"._ £l e P e e e ] ,@:rﬁ_ s i oot SR N/A )
Ko o AT T _forDR EO T g TN N AR
Lo N/A or N/ B s N/AQ)
M 'taMA__.“__. = mrN/A DA T gl MENA (M)
N o N/A for llen of Jsase payofl ... ____N/A(N)

{ qages ardATETTS P orTUn YORBERA s N R b AT P e P B3 ML S S E)
; ﬁrzuﬂﬁﬂﬁi anced - Unpald Bsfance F:ifm e—-{,i ON“ _,()Rj { -sjt?l‘kgﬁj?&}-}
OPTIONAL EXTENDED WARRANTY OR SERVICE CONTRACT: Although You sre not required la purchase an optional exlended warmranly of

sarvice contract Bs.s condition of purchasing this Vehicle on eredit, by signing baiow ‘You are indicating thal You voluniarily eiac le buy ah opticnal
axtendedq warranty of service conbract covenng the repair of certain major mechenical breakdowns of the Vehicle and relaled expenses, Reler lo'the

cplonal extenoed warranty of sanvice conlact for delails aboul coverage and duralion,
24 Mos.\| 24500 Mlles’ ~g

wvnn'ls Extended CGare, Inc.

. |Pnces 1.708:90 _ Tem. pany,
ST Ford Doavden, o] 10/11/2047 S gy
Buyer s Signature Date Buyer's Signalure Dale

nlaed Auto Protection (GAF) Is nof requirad lo oblain credil. GAP piolettion will nol be provided under s Contract
unless You sign for i belew ang agree lo' pay the addilionsl cost shown below 8nd on'Lina 5H of_ihg ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED Yol may oblain
optional GAP, prolecton from B person ol Youl choice (et s ‘aUthorzed lo Sell such coversge and is seosptable to Us. The GAP contrect lssued by the
rvavidel of the prolechion Wil descnbe tne terms and condilons of coverage In tu_rlhsr detall ' if You wanl GAP protaction, sign below, i) i

Coat's 750:00 - __1em 51 Mos, Provder we'sﬁe"r_n Diversified Services, /[Inc.
oS R T e A 10/11/2017 : ' .
Buser s Signatuie ' _ Date ) Buyer's Signature Bote

TICE 70 CO-SIGNER: YOUR SIGNATURE ON THIS NOTE MEANS THAT YOU ARE EQUALLY LIABLE FOR REPAYMENT OF THIS
NIk 1THE BORROWER DOES NOT PAY, THE LENDER HAS A LEGAL RIGHT TO COLLECT FROM YOU. ARl

NOTICE TO RETAIL BUYER: Do not sign this contract in blank You  You agres to the terms of this Contract ond acknowledge that -
~ gre entitled 10 a copy of the contract af the tims you eign. Ksep It to Yau have reccived 2 of this Contract with afi blanks filied
.. pratect your legal rights ~ Inandthat You have read it and understand it. ;

! TEL T S e 2R ATR iy L I :
aH e SR X e Graec s EEWITIMY. apennal | BuyeraSigeftwelx o o :
- o =y 7 - ——T.—_..
e S S R Ui e auapb e Erizeard Tonchart F L e RGN T S R
Thie Contraet n sgned B the Soderano Furyeris) haecto Yus L Alth omyef DEEotgn L /e i SN e RO T3
0L CALTAT ACCEPTANCE CURSCE AL G
2042 - 2036 Credh Acceplance Corperalion PAGE 2of &
AL Righty Resetvad e oot retd eaba Tt RIS 36 Wsagaad 1= CId Act {pbivsy, Busfifrita

PRI sy e tidated o8 AU LT
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Copy of Etectronic Onginal
ot required to mal or fax this copy to Credit Acceplance

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Secutity imterest ou ] y oerectin 1y The Vehrgds prd o pocts o gl wataio i 0 3 AR aiiay o poods re § (procencs) for the Vehid
3 A r'tsy RO, I e ‘ olner et We Bsnce Jor You, ond 4] A proctnt from Entur 1 L SOCVICE O U LOMATEcts ¥

faoree doo Yoo [T Jeg e e tund ef prarraant Thig Securnn pogment o B Yeu s on Byt Contingt and ) Koo b S RGN
of tr= Contart 1t ains tecures Your sfhed pireemesta i s £AnURgt S o 87760 1o hges e pofcne oF atie Shon ouf SeCy Ty Mt Tan

Late Charge 0 proseio ke of paymaots whendug 1l You 1o to maks a payment 'when 15 gue, You Baive fapuy Lis & ot s ac cl'ed 00 (00
Gl I Lottt Toms naree that Ve 0o ol wa w80y 0l DUt NGRls by ASCEpUNng ane o more 1A%y paseients Lo Yo

Awnership and Risk of Loss. vou prormsa to pay Us all You owe under this Canlract sven ¢ the Venicie is dimaged desveyad e mice oo

Your Cther Promises to Us. You promise that
. You il not remove the Vehicie from the United Siases or Canada
+ Youn et sel, rent, kedse o Cthenwise transfer any interest in the Vehia'e of this Contract mihoul bUI wnlisn permss
‘o s hot 22p0se the Vehicle o misuse of confistation
You w1 not nennik ny other tien of secunty interest i be tlaced on ma Vehicle
You vl presene and protect the Veh cle end keep il .n good condiven and repair
Yeu 0 rot usa the Vezla in a trada or business without sur written consent
You 4 not us \he Yehice unlawhily or abandon it if a govemnmental agercy impeunds ing Veticla, You v noldy Us imiied aiely and reg
possesston of e Venicle We may regain possassion of the Vehicle and ireef it as a defaul,
fOu witl pay aik (ares, essessmanis, (6N, charges. and other eas impesed on the Vehicle when thiy ate due If We pay any repau Lils, storage -
tazes. fnes. fees of clher chaiges on the Vehicle. You agree fo repay the srmouni to Lis
You vell: perront US 10 nepect the Vehucle al any ressonacie lime
YOU wilt prompty SIgn. of cause siners to sign, and give Us any documents We reasonably request [ peract our secur ty inlerest
Tou have nol made and wal not make an unliue, nmis'éading or incomaiela staterrent in @ et Eppiicalion, this Contract of gny infermas o0 proviied A
conneciron ‘win this Conlrac:. ‘
You mil promplly provide Us with any adeitionet personsl of financial information concemng You of a1y mfarmation about ne Vehicie tha! vre mao
:28sonatly request from hime (o ime
- You wil immediale'y nofy LS if You change Your name of address

Finance Charge. Tnis is a simple mtetest contracl, We wil apply payments lo late charges. finence ctarges and 10 the unpaid betance of the Amount

Financed and other c‘na'qu Mt any manner we choase unless we are required bpaw 1o apply paymenis sn @& NIfiCLA? Order  Finance chames ars eamed on
4 daiy tasis by dgg" 3 'ha Coniract Rate to the unpew belance of the Amount Financed for Me bme Such baience s owed. After aisigament the Sefier may
recuive a portion of the finance ehargas
Late or Early Payments. The Finanza Charge, Tatal of Payments, and Totsi Sale Price Snown ot 1 0f lhus Contradt 8ce Gased oA the assumipton Miat You
will make every payment an the dale s due Your Finance C , Total of Payments ard Total Ssie wil be mare i You pay late and less if You pay asrty
Prapayment. You nave the nght tc prepay aif or part of ¥ our 8ccount balance al any hme witheut a pecalty. If You do 0, You must pay the eamad and unpe:d
part of the Financa Chargs and all other amounts tus up lo the date of Your payment
I You prapay only a portion of the oelarce rematvwng under this Contract, We witl apply the prepayment (o Your account barance, heweaver 4 prepaymedil will not
excuse anytater scheduled payments You musi stul make all sehaduled peymsnts on ime untll Your obigaton under thes Conlract ts paid in full If You make
2 pariral prepavment Your las! payment o paymenls mey be less then the scheduled amount due
Redquived Phy again YOu feuy n T Noidchnacmgag [ e 1
w:{nqn pohcy ) e | o r\?aw ! 3ot
netmove Pvsiia cemagh nsuralves oV L s minowseliclo, 1hen? Y Uy 4or You, 1T We
msurance which covers tnterests 1n the Vahicle, We may. f We decide. buy insurance which covers only out ierest, (o the extont permiltied by law
We are uncer no obiigat.on to buy any isurance, bul may do so il We gesve. i We buy aither of these coveragas, We wili ial You know what
charge You must pay The smoun! You must pay wil be the premium for the insurance and a fnanea chiarge at the-Anfual Percentage Rate sm'me{fs%ﬁ.""&ﬁ&'
You agree io pay the emount and finance charge n equal instalimens aiong with the payments shown on the Payment Schedide,
If tne Vetucts 55 Joat oc damaged. You agree that ¥a ¢an Use any insurance setiement arther to repair the Vehicle or a 1 B0
Your ecount balgnee, the msurance a0l procesds lhat do not pay Your obligation sh tuil under this Canlract vl o aggﬁgﬁras a mmw 2
Optional Insurance, Maintenance or Service Contracls. This Contrect may contam for ophonal insurance, masden
ecﬁuncl: ¥ the Veh'cia 15 1epossatsed, You agree thal We may claim benefits under these contradls and lefmmtelggn IS ubt‘gh rem%?étm m?
Insurance, Maintenance, Service or Other Contract Charges Retumed to Us. If any charge for requied Insurance
10 Your accoun! i Becondance witfi the Prepayimernt sedion wmnmmwwwmmmummmmq:mwvm?ﬂgm
o0 optionat hiwm. malnlenance, sevice, warranty & other conyacts cbieined by Us wilt be crediied Lo Your accourt in actordanca with the Prepayme | secoon
of 145 Lontme! ol
Defauit and Acceleration of the Contract. You wit be n defauit if
. Vaou fad o pay any amount due under Bins Contract whan it is due.

You treak any of Yous oiher prormises You made i this Conirgct

A proceedios in bankruptey, recenerships of nsoivency 18 started by Yeu of againg! You of Your property

i Vol e v Sufaun of thes Conract We may dedara tha enbre unpaid baiance of B¥s Contract dus and peyeble immsiste feha whihotl noteo 0 it

priass Wi are 1agared by 1aw 10 prov.de 'You wim such nolice, and subyect (9 eny right You may hive to mm e;:a Efq;?ﬁai”l’m;;;&, '.f pg i fc' P
78 umaid pad ol tie Amount Financed plus the eamed end unpedd porlign of the Fmance Chasge, and sy iaie charges, and eny & olnls due Betss
AANGETH Holaldl ! 185, any a0 5.0 Wish

t:.:>E3uyef & inthinis

VEEUONT CREDIT ACTEPTANCE CORPGIAT O (1748 a .

T 2012 - 2215 Cradit Accegtisnco Carporation B G acra LA
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Copy of Electronic Original
Not required to mail or fax this copy to Credit Acceptance

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Starler Interruption Device and GPS, You understand ang agree that if You ara in defaull. 'We may use an
£ I B any stlor intemuplion device andiog gletal
pos ton ng system (culiccively ihe Device) installad on the Vehicie o preven! the Vehicle from starting znd/m {a loca'a the _vm!e wnen‘?e:;%:;‘ﬂ‘b?; law
ond the terms of s Contact aliow Us Lo recassess the Yehicle, You agres thal i e Vehigie is drsabied, You will need 1o ture Your dafsult in arder (o reslan
Nt o Vi e I ST Chvbon R oAt sl o el 5 Sperate 101 24 hours Rt 1.ne 1orms and ConGonE of 1 Aupers Dibcasine
ab'ed W will allow the Vew 2 h fer to te Lol 3 '
tor addtone! infermation on the Device v h ki oablbe dipkevkiatobihobinbia sy G brin kT

Repossession of the Vehicle. if vou deleult, We may take {repossess] the Vehici Ifom You, To repossess (ha Vehicle Wa can enler Your property, o the
property «herc the Yehiole 1s slored, 6 long a5 & done p}éacofuiry gon?ma taw atiows it Any mssaﬂegpgqmpmﬂ or replacemants wil réra.n with men(lemde
:g: r’;':‘f;‘g n:‘mm "“'fyagggﬂ that any parsonel propeny canusined ikin the Vehicle may gevromuvad ng nefd mm?;.l babity 1 U of our sgent ] L
mmes n of the (] oy are res| for
re8s00aDIE Charges auoagted mﬂ‘\' il ety g:mt:m Us (o make airangoments retumn © personal property a pons) peying

Gelting the Vehicle Back Aftar Repossession, Il We repossess the Vehitle, You have the nght fo pay 1o def il back (receem) al any tima before we
sel. l2ass. icense of etherwise dispose of any or ail of the Vehicle i its prasent conditan or feowing any Commerciailly reasonasle preparstion Or processing.

Sale of the Repossessed Vehicle. any notice thal is rédisted 10 be given i You of an miended sete or ransfer of the Vehicle wil be marled lo Your last
known address, Bs reflected in our recards, in a reasonable batora the data of tha inlended sale r transfer (or such oiter paned of Eme as 8 required
by awi H Ine Vehicts 1s sold, We will use the net procseds of the sate o pay alf or part of Your debt.

The net prooeeds of the sale will be houred this way. Any caanges for teking, holding, prepanng fos salp, end selling ine Vemcle, and any aliomey fees and cour
costs if parnbtiad by law, wil ba subl d fm;alxe se);ﬂngag?ice e g

1t You owe Us less then the net praceeds of sale, We will pay You Ihe titference, unless We are required to pay 4 10 someune 8is6 For example, We may be
required 1o pey & lehder who has given Yoll a joar end has 8150 taken 2 securlty Interest m the Vehicie

If You owa more than the net proceads of sale, You wil pay Us the dilfsrence betwesn the net proceads of sale and what You ewe when Wa ask for it if You
2 ol pay, his amount wnen asked, You may also be chirged interastat the highest fewll rata untillY e do pay el You owe 10 Us.

ed empioyee, You will pay Ine sltomey s reasonable fee,

Collection Costs, If We hife an stiomey to collect whal You owe and thal aibrmy 15 1ot our salari
clion with the celinquency. repossassion or foreciosure,

arny courl costs, disbursements, and reasonable oul-of-pCCABL expenses incured afier referral in conne
inziuding but nol limiaa lo slocage charges, reconditioning expenses and colleciion e<panses

Delay In Enforeing Rights and Changes of this Contract, We can delay of relréin from enfoising &y of our rights under this Contract without losing them
For exnmiple, We ean exland the Ume for. mahing some paymen!s without exiending others. Any change ™ the [erms of this Contract must be In‘wniling and sigried
by Us No orsl changes are binding. If any part of this Contraci is not wvaild, all other parts will rarpain enforcesble, ]

(WARRANTIES SELLER DISCLAIMS, YOU UNDERSTAND THAT THE SELLER IS NOT OFFERING ANY WARRANTIES AND THAT THERE|

ARE NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, OF FITNESS FOR'A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ANY.OTHER WARRANTIES,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED BY THE SELLER; COVERING THE VEHICLE UNLESS THE SELLER EXTENDS A WRITTEN WARRANTY OR

ISERVICE CONTRACT WITHIN 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS CONTRACT.
THIS PROVISION DOES NOT AFFECT ANY WARRANTIES COVERING THE VEHICLE THAT MAY BE PROVIDED BY THE VEHICLE

R F ECTRONICORIGINAL
7 linal

Interest Alfer Maturity. You hiriher Bgree 1o pey Inierast al the Coniract Rale stated 9 page 1 of this Contracl of at the highesi rafe permilted by
ltw, on any amounts (hat remain unpeid after mmur_!:? of this Confraci For the purposes of Ifws provision, matunty means 1he earlier of he date Y our

poymant |s due or the dnte We accelerale (he Con
Judgmnt Rata. Interest on any judgmant swarded on (His Conlract wik be 81/12% or'al Ine highest rete parmitied by spphcabis law.

Governing Law. Tre terms of Ihis Conlract are govemed by the {aw.of the siata oftha Seller's address shown on page 1'of this Contract. excaplio tha axtent
proempled Dy spplicable federal law. i P

ASSIGNMENT : > :
'FORVALUE RECEIVED, Seller hereby assigns and iransfers all Selier's r:g'hl. litke and [nlerest in and to this Contract and inand (o he Vehicle
SesEnbed Ferdin 1o GREOIT ACCEPTAN_CE ngpom\_ﬂou_ .-Assi_gnee_.-)_ IL5 SUCCESE07S. an_d E5IQNE, pursuanl_lo and In accordanca with' the
\arms and condilions sel forth In the exisung dealer agreement batween Seller and Assigneae n efféct on lne date hareol Seliar gives Assigries
tull pawer, either in Assignee’s name or in Seller's name, 10 take al| actions which Seller could have laken undet this Contract. In order (0 induca
Assignee 1o accept assignment of thie Contract, Seller represents a_nd Warranis to Assignae as set farth inhe existing dealer agreement. =

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT: The Seller has assigned this Contract 1o Credit Acceptance Corporation in accordance with the terms ang
conditions set [orth on e 4 of this Contract. This assignment Is without recourse, You must make ali future pryments to! CREDIT
v&"?lou, 25505 WEST TWELVE MILE ROAD-SUTE 3000, SOUTHFIELD. MICHIGAN 48034-8338, 1.{800)-634-1506,

 ACCEPTANCE CORPO : .
L T S S ey | Edward Bouchazd |, | g ncewr
e : | £
D Buyers lnials __boed

AN T CHED LA DTN E CORPORANGH [1):17)

* 1013 - 2018 Crodit'Accopiarite G ot poration e i Buyer$ SR 5 3

AR Rewat vl Jd 5 s

s Bolisving pesill st coinitact & wesgred ' Dleed Arcsrostee T
' Tl ol sia s arphist o= VITACRLY
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Copy of [-lectronic Onginat
Not required lo mail or fax this copy to Credil Acceptance

ARBITRATION CLAUSE

This Athivaton Ciaise desciibas how 4 Dispute (i dafined below) muy be arbiliated  Adbitralion 14 a melhad of reedvmg dispulng in front of one of
more naulral parsons. insiead of havirig 2 thal m cour: 1 ront of A judge andior jury I this Aibitration Clausa, “We” and "Us” mean Seller andlor Seller's
assignéz (mcludm%. ashout itation, Credt Acesplanca Coiporation) of thelr erplayeas, asgighues, OF any thitd pary prowding any goods or services
W ceanesLon with te onginobion servicing and collocion of amaunls due Undor the Contiactif such Inlra parly i3 named ns 4 party between You and Us

You' and "Your' means each Buver npmed above

Your Rughl 10 Reject: f You don't want this Arbiteation Clause to apply, You may rejoct it by maliing Us at P.Q. Box 5670, Southiield, Michigan
48088-5170 a written rejection notice that desciibas the Contracl and iells Us that You ars rajecting this Arbiteation Clauso. A rejection notice
I only effective if It Is signed by ail buyers, co-buyers and cosignors and the snveiope that the rejection notice Is sent In has o post mark of 30
days or less after the date of thia Contraat. If You refect this Arbitiation Clause, thai will not affect any other provislan of this Contract or the
status of Your,Contrast. i You don't reject this Arbitration Clause, 1t will be effectiva as of the date of this Contract.

A *Dispule’ 15 any controversy or ciaim batwean You and Us ansing aul of of in any way related to this Contract, including. but not fimied ta, any default
undet his Contract, the cotlechion of amants due urider this Conlracl, the purchase, sale, delivery, sel-up, quallly of the Vehicle, agvertising for Ihe Venhicle
or s irantng. aof any produét o service incuded in this Contract. “Dispute” shafl have the broades| meaning posgibie, and mclitdes contract clamms,
and claims basad on tait, viclations of taws, statutas, ofdinBNogs of rRQUIANONS O Bny other of equitable theones. Notvathstanding the fore ;
Dispude” does nol incluce any indiviaual action brought by You in small claims eourl or Your slale's equivalent court, unlass such aclion 13 ranstemed,
remaved o1 acpealed 1o & diferant coun. “Ofepute’ doss not Inchide any repassession of the Vehicle upon Your dafaull and any exerciae of the power ol
saie of the Vehicle undar Hus Contract or any individua! aclion by You 10 pravent Us from using any such remedy, 80 long as such indivwdual aclion Goes
not imoltve ar 51 for monem? relief of any kind_ In addion, *dispute’ does not incitie disputes about the validity, snforceabam? coverage or scope of
this Arbiiration Clauge or any pard thereol (including, witnout limitation, the Class Action Warvar desciibed 1 the sixth paragraph © this Arerication Clause,
the |as senlenca of the sevahth paragraph of thig Arbilration Ctause ane/or this senlence); all such dispules are for a court ant nol an arbiirator to decide
Hawever any dispute of argument that concerns the validily of enforceabiity of the Coniraet as & whole i3 for ihe arbitrater, not a count, to dec.de

if a Dispule pnses, the complaining party shall give the othar party 8 wiitten Crispute Notice and a reasanable riunity, nol less than 30 days, lo fesclve
tne Dispule. Any Dispute Notice o You will b8 sent in writing lo'the address on this Contract (or aégr updaied addrass You subsequently provide to Us}.
anymogp.tdlgnbﬁt‘lgg 3&3 uUs m”“‘:ﬁ,’ﬁ‘,‘ bé' dlpesll ”?N CcegsnMee tance, Attn; Corporale Legal, 27 35“We$t Twelve Mile {Ro;d. ‘?uusA , mx‘;

ichigan o any updated a 5 We au L oa te You), Any Disputa Notice You send mus e Yous Accoult .
tetephone number ang admen:%s Any Dispute Notics must Sxplain m;alure of the Dispu a:gu the refief that is demanded. e compialning party must
ressonably cooperate in previding ady information about Ihexgispuie tha the olhat parly reasonavly requesss.

Eithet You or We may requine any Dispule to be acbitrated and may do so before or after a [awsuil haa been slarled gver the Dispute of with reapect to
other Disputes or counterciaims bmtﬁnt later in the lavsudt. it Yol or We elect o arblirate 2 Dispute, this Arbifration Clase applies. A Dispute shall be
fully rescived oy binding arbiration. JLdgmeant on the artilration award may be entered jn any court with Junsdicton. A statutes of limitation lhal ctherwise
woula apply to/an action brought in courl will apply in erhiration. The arbitrator (s authonzed ta award all remecies parmiiited by the substantive law that
-woulg apply if the achan wera pending in cour, Inciuding, without imitation, punitive damages (which shall be governaed by the Consttulional standards
amployed Dy the couns) and atiormeys’ fees and cosls.

¥ You or We elecl to arbirate a Dispule, naither You nor We will have the nght to pursue inal Dispute in court of have a jury resolva that dispute. in
addion, i You or We elact 1o arbiirale & Disputa, (a) nefiner You not We may participal in a ciaes action |n court or in & class-wida arbilration, efther
a5 a praintl, defendsnt or class member; (b) nelther You nor We may acl as 8 prvate attorney general m court of in arbitration (1.3 Disputes prought
by of egainst You may ;ot ba Jolned or consolidated with Dispules b:gt b ! h;dve no powes of
§ cia, | ATRIALEN |
9,

ARt
o ; Ve 8 -“- : ] z i . 11
Wéliomafaube ,aﬁiﬁﬁ}a ol n'jd

Notathatanding the foregeing, We retam the right io reposssss the Vehicle upon Your default and to exercise any power of ssle under iirs Contract. it

rovision of mnlgmbnrsielgn c?ause other lhanrz?\e Clasa Action Walvér |8 Ivatid or unsnfarceable under the Federal Arbliration Act or any othsr applmbhw
av, the invalld or unenforcaatile provisien shall be mapphcable and desmed omitied, bul shall not Invalidate the rest of his Arbitraiion Clause, and shail
nat dumnish the peries’ obligation lo ariiirale Dispulea subject to this Arbltration Clause. i the evant that the Class Acion Walver is determined to be

 inrvalid or unenforceable, then, subject 1a the nght 1o guch a fuling, this eniire Arbitration Clavise (except for this sentence) shall be null and vod

L Whoaver first elects aciuiration may choose 1o arbitrale under the tules and procaduras of either JAMS of the American Arbxiration Association; however
in tha e?:cnt of & confict betwsen these juies and procedures and the provisians of this Arbliation Clause, You and We agree that thia A{buu'stm? Clause
. govemns for. that specific confitct You may oblaiin the rulss and procedures, information on feas and cosls (including weiver of the lees), and other
Taterale. end may lie a claim by conlacling the organizatioh of Your choice. Tha addressss and websiles of the organizations are’ JAMS, 1820 Man
eal. Sulla 300, Irvine, CA 92614, www jsmeadr.conm, and American Arpilration Association, 335 Madison Avenue, Floor 10, New York, New York
0E47-4605, www.adr.org. It nedher JAMS nor the American Artliration Assosiation/is able or willing to serve, and You and Was can't ciharwise agree en
£ SUbshiute sdmunisirator or siblimior, then a courl with appropriale jurisgiction shall appolnt an atbirstor, We will consider any good faith request Yeou
{4 na¥aloUs to e aaminlstcator's o arbirator's fliing, administrative. heanng andier olher feas If You cannol oblaln a waiver of such fres from the
ji ""A's'.' B ator an% wil not seek or accepl retmburaement of any uch fass. wiil bear the expense of our atiormeys, SXperts and witnasses escept
P .;)mmab& \aw and this Contract afiow Us 10 recover atlomeys| (&8s and/or court gosia In a coilecion action We bring. You will beat the expense of
e wHOmeys. £aparts And wiinesses if We J,"m’“" an sdoitraticn. However, in an arbiitation You commenca, We wiil pay Your fees il You prevail o if
L nusst bear such feesiin ordey forthis Arhiiralien Clause o be enforced. Alss, Wa will bear any faes if appicable law requires Us 1o The arbitrater may
L decide that Bn in-person heanng 18 unnecessdry ana that he or she can resolva the Dispuné based on the papers submitisd by Yeu or Us andion 1 h
B iephonic mmﬁq- However, aary aroltration heanng that You aitend will lake placq al a facation it is raasonably convenient to Yeu  Notice of
|41 date and totation shail ba provided to You and Us unaer the rulas and procedures of Ihe artdbalion aiganization selocled.

|

QSR 3 Ao et AR L Y T ' /

f 1 The amtiralor's gecision ig fingl and tinding, escapl for any ight of sppeal provided by the Faderat Ariabion AcL 9 U.S ¢ 1 ot “EAA" :
© i ine amount of the Displie kxcescs $50 100 or invelves & request for injunclive or declaratory rehel Inal could lowsuggly mwos:g xg coat t)x E?«m”{a
o aitrer pa'f( exceed.ng 350,000, any pany.can appedl e award ko 4 thres.arditraior panel adminiatared by tha Adminisirator, which panet shili reconsider
| ny aspecl of e wlund award requesied by the sppesling patly. . The doclsion of the pane shall be by ma}ml!y vole Retorance o this Arbliratian Clayse
s

L {o e arbitralor atioll mean tha panel of amilsators f an appeal of the arbwzaler's decision has been taken. The ceats of such an 1
“ 1L Iagecegunce wih e saction af this Amitration Clause that describos wiw Wil bear the costs for the initial procesding before o Sl'\ﬂ?ﬂ?gﬁgkﬁé}” it

1 I sxprossly ageaed tht tis Contract Bwdentas @ uan&a{:!bn' in intereiale commerce. This Arbiiration Clause is govered by Ihe FAA and nol by Ay
' X e : :

[ me s atale prnlttaticn, v, | : xx)
S TS AR ; _ E.:.“k) : Rty
T S ERNT SRED] ALSEFTANCE LORPCRATIEN 1110} - Buyer's Inats ||/ i y .

0 2012 - 701 £ Credit'Acceptance Corporation . PAGE 2ol & Buver's lnlials

" Al Righis Ruserved " _ :
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120417 pudlav (TH 156409)

From: Michael bDudle

Sent: Friday, December 1, 2017 5:35 PM
To: Consumer

Subject: Cobb auto

Attachments: IMG_20171201_172524624.jpg
Categories: Pending Response

Hello mgbname is Michael Dudley I'm you nailing you because I purchased a vehicle

from Cobb Autot ] ] i ) .
when I bought the :vehicle I was charged tax title and registration upfront it was

also put into.the Tloan,
also the price of my warranty was misquoted- by $600 and my car was listed at 8900

and my documents
Tist it at 8900 but he raised the price in the contract to $12,500 I have not

received my contract yet but o
once I do I will send you pictures of the breakdown

Page 1
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Ford Motor Company d J ﬁ-/
Ford Customer Service Division

P. O. Box 1904
Dearbom, Michigan 48121-1904

D00 R R AU R

49180/016394/0051
|||||h||“|||||||||u||||||||||"||||||||||||||||||||||||||"m
EI TAN @ AL ACK

July 2017

*** IMPORTANT SAFETY RECALL * **
(PROGRAMA DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE)

Safety Recall Notice 16S30 / NHTSA Recall 16V-643
Aviso de Revision de Seguridad 16S30

2013 Focus
Your Vehicle |dentification Number (VIN): 1FADP3F20DL.304916

This notice is sent to you in accordance with the National Traffic and Motor Vehicle Safety Act.

Ford Motor Company has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists in your
vehicle, with the VIN shown above.

We apologize for this situation and want to assure you that, with your assistance, we will correct this

condition. Our commitment, together with your dealer, is to provide you with the highest level of

service and support.

What is the issue? On your vehicle, it may be possible a side door latch may break, which may
make the door difficult to latch. A door that opens while driving increases
the risk of injury.

What will Ford and Parts are now available to repair your vehicle. Ford Motor Company has
your dealer do? authorized your dealer to replace the side door latches free of charge (parts
and labor).

How long will it take?  The time needed for this repair is less than one day. However, due to
service scheduling requirements, your dealer may need your vehicle for a
longer period of time.

What should you do?  Please call your dealer without delay and request a service date for Recall
16S30. Provide the dealer with your VIN, which is printed near your name
at the beginning of this letter.

If you do not already have a servicing dealer, you can access
www.Fordowner.com for dealer addresses, maps, and driving instructions.

e Ford Motor Company wants you to have this safety recall completed on your
vehicle. The vehicle owner is responsible for making arrangements to have

I the work completed on a timely basis. Therefore, piease have this recall
performed as soon as possible.

Please note: Federal law requires that any vehicle lessor receiving this
recall notice must forward a copy of this notice to the lessee within ten
days.

10f3 09902

49180/016394/0051
© Copyright 2017 Ford Motor Company 16530_FPADTB1XBS301



HALLOCK,ELTON S Loan 04:

2013 FORD FOCUS Payoff

A payment of $10,184.19 is required to pay off this loan on 11/27/17.

Principal Balance: 10,155.13
Interest Type: Daily
Interest Rate: - 4.750
Interest Due: 29,06
One Day's Interest: 1.3216
Due Date: 12/05/2017
Amount Past Due by Payoff Date: 0.00
Past Due Payment Count: 0
Late Charge Due: 0.00

HERITAGE FAMILY C.U.

11/27/2017

12/05/2021 g 2,

11,491.11

o

3 Total Interest Total Amount
Em: Total Sales Tax ™, Total Insurance

o b

Page 1

5,000 10,000 15,000.



THOMAS J. DONOVAN, JR. ADDRESS REPLY TO:
ATTORNEY GENERAL CONSUMER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609
www.uvin.edu/consumer
e-mail: ago.cap@vermont.gov

JOSHUA R. DIAMOND
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

WILLIAM E. GRIFFIN

CHIEF ASST. ATTORNEY
GENERAL STATE OF VERMONT

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PUBLIC PROTECTION DIVISION
TEL: (802) 656-3183
FAX: (802) 304-1014
OUTSIDE CHITTENDEN COUNTY
1-800-649-2424

November 17, 2017

Janice and Elton Hallock
i

RE: Intake Number AG17-10980
Dear Janice and Elton,

Thank you for contacting us with your complaint. Enclosed is the complaint form which you requested. Please
note, documents submitted to this office are considered public record. If you would like to file your complaint,
please complete the form and return it to the following address: o ‘

Office of the Attorney General

Consumer Assistance Program

109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

If you have questions, please call (800) 649-2424 (from a VT phone) or (802) 656-3183 or email
ago.cap@vermont.gov . Please note your complaint may be referred if another office is able to assist.

Sincerely,

Ava Ambrose
Consumer Advisor



ADDRESS REPLY TO:
CONSUMER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
109 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05609
www.uvm.edu/consumer
e-mail: ago.cap@vermont.gov

THOMAS J. DONOVAN, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JOSHUA R. DIAMOND
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

WILLIAM E. GRIFFIN

CHIEF ASST. ATTORNEY
GENERAL STATE OF VERMONT

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PUBLIC PROTECTION DIVISION
TEL: (802) 656-3183 '
FAX: (802) 304-1014
OUTSIDE CHITTENDEN COUNTY
1-800-649-2424

Auto Complaint Form

COMPLAINTS ARE PUBLIC RECORD, AND ALL DOCUMENTS YOU SEND US WILL BE SAVED ELECTRONICALLY.
DO NOT SEND MATERIALS CONTAINING SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS, ACCOUNT NUMBERS OR OTHER SENSITIVE

INFORMATION WITH YOUR COMPLAINT!
* required
Information about you: .
Your Full Name (First and Last):* @/70}4 a Vld jq N IC e HQ \ \OC K_

Organization Name (If filing on behalf of a
business/organization.)

Your Address:*

Your City:*

Your State:*

Your ZIP:*

Your Daytime Phone:*
Your E-mail Address: _
Your Age: I Y2AE o PO Jan €
Are you a senior citizen? v Yes & Né

Are you a Veteran or Service Member (@N)? Veteran 2{ Service Member
Information about the business you are filing youlr_\gylaint against:
@

cm Lla ‘ol
Person You Dealt With:* [ T\P } oC

Business Street Address: | L}(? ) Z mld O, /C Q J
Business City:* | Rutland VT

‘—L’,‘ ~u Dl B

Business Name: *

Business State:* r\] e CNONT

Business ZIP: I_._ O 5 —? 75 }

Business Phone: XO LL j _,7 3 9\ / {? 87

Business E-mail: [\U Wi For W)ulq 1[0(6/ fUHQWC/ COM



Check the type of business that you are filing a
complaint about:*
(Sales/Service)

rz/De:aler

-

r

r .

'1"'!"1"1"1‘1'1‘!?

Outside Sales Company
Manufacturer
Mechanic

Inspection Station
Warranty Company
Service Station .
Repossession Company
Towing/Storage Company
Auto Parts Store

Car Rental Agency
Finance Company
Insurance Company

Other (clarify in written complaint)

Vehicle Information:
Year:*

Make:*

Model:*

Is the vehicle new or used7*

Complete Sections Relevant to Your
Complaint:

Date Purchased (Sales):

Purchase Price (Sales)

Vehicle Mileage at Purchase (Sales):
Vehicle Mileage Currently (Sales):

| 5 oF J0l3

/7. 200
|

.l

Select all that apply to the vehicle you are
complaining about:*
(Sales/Service)

0 T R R A

éLLl ro

Manu‘fécturer‘s Full Warranty
Manufacturer's Extended Warranty
Dealer Warranty

Service Contract

As-Is (no warranty)

I don't know if there is a warranty

Other (explain in warranty terms)

Explain terms of the warranty/service contract:




Did you receive a Buyer's Guide? (Sales)

Is the issue relative to warranty repairs? (Service)

) Yes a No

{Please include a copy)

° Yes i No

(Please include repair orders and receipts)

Repair cost incurred? (Service)

Is your car being held due to nonpayment of a
disputed repair bill? (Service)

If yes to above, please explain: ]7

I‘
i Yes’U No

L

Check all issues that apply to your complaint and
make sure you include all relevant
documentation!*

™ Vehicle Condition
(Documentation of representation such as
advertisements, buver's gaide, sales agreement)

I~ Inspection N
(Inspection paperwork and information from the
inspection sticker)

V/ Repair

(Repair orders, dealer's "we owe" statement, warranty
paperwork)

14 Auto Parts ’
(Receipts, notices of recall)

a Towing and Storage
(Receipts, dates)

r Advertising or Representations
(Advertisements, written representations, sales
agreement, buyer's guide)

r Purchase Price
(Sales agreement, window sticker, retail installment
contract) -

Financing
(Retail installment contract/financing)

Repossession
(Retail installment contract/financing, sales
agreement, documents from the repossession co.)




Explain the Complaint

Events as they happened:
(If service-related, list the services that pertain to this complaint.)

Amount of loss:

Relief you desire:

7O _havt fr%fc/ 7"@:[/ e o Cor Jé}r £ @%@;/’fmw/

/

oEC existing G 706G r . ;%é’éf.f enCloser/ .

If additional space is needed, you may attach additionial pages.

Please remember to send documentation by email to ago.cap@vermont.gov or by
fax to (802) 304-1014.

Send copies of all pertinent documents immediately, including purchase/sales contract, buyer's guide,
warranty documientation, repair orders, etc. You may send-documentation via email, or mail. FAILING TO
SEND DOCUMENTATION WILL DELAY THE PROCESSING OF YOUR COMPLAINT! Note that your
complaifit may be processed by the Consumer Assistance Program (CAP) or the Vehicle and Automotive
Distributor's Association's (VADA) Auto Consumer Action Program (AutoCAP) if the dealer named in your
complaint is a member of VADA. =~ i N

T . 4



What should you do?
(continued)

Do you need a rental
vehicle?

Have you previously
paid for this repair?

What if you no longer
own this vehicle?

Can we assist you
further?

20f3

48181/016394/0051

Your vehicle may be equipped with a diagnostic feature called the Vehicle
Health Report which can inform you about all available recalls, as well as
other key vehicle health information. Please see
hitps:/owner.ford.com/vehicle-health for more information.

Your dealer is authorized to provide a rental vehicle for your personal
transportation at no charge (except for fuel and insurance) while your
vehicle is at the dealership for repairs. Please see your dealer for guidelines
and limitations.

If you have previously paid for a repair that addresses the issue described in
this letter, you still need to have this recall performed to ensure the correct
parts were used.

You may be eligible for a réfund of previously paid repairs. Refunds will only
be provided for service related to side door laich replacement. To verify
eligibility and expedite reimbursement, give your paid original receipt to your
dealer.

Refund requests may also be sent directly to Ford Motor Company. To
request your refund from Ford, send the refund request with all required
documentation, including your original repair receipt (no photocopies), to
Ford Motor Company at P.O. Box 6251, Dearborn, Michigan 48121-6251.
Refund requests mailed to this address may take up to 60 days to process.
Your original receipt will be returned to you.

Detailed information regarding eligibility for Ford's reimbursement program
and documentation requirements may be obtained by contacting the Ford
Customer Relationship Center at 1-866-436-7332.

If you no longer own this vehicle, and have an address for the current
owner, please forward this letter to the new owner.

You received this notice because government regulations require that
notification be sent to the last known owner of record. Our records are
based primarily on state registration and title data, which indicate that you
are the current owner.

If you have difficulties getting your vehicle repaired promptly and without
charge, please contact your dealership's Service Manager for assistance.

RETAIL OWNERS: If you have questions or concerns, please contact our
Ford Customer Relationship Center at 1-866-436-7332 and one of our
representatives will be happy to assist you. If you wish to contact us
through the Internet, our address is: www.Fordowner.com.

For the hearing impaired call 1-800-232-5952 (TDD). Representatives are
available Monday through Friday: 8:00AM - 8:00PM (Eastern Time).

FLEET OWNERS: If you have questions or concems, please contact our
Fleet Customer Information Center at 1-800-34-FLEET, choose Option
#3, and one of our representatives will be happy to assist you. If you wish to
contact us through the Internet, our address is: www.fleet.ford.com.

Representatives are available Monday through Friday: 8:00AM - 8:00PM
(Eastern Time).

If you are still having difficulty getting your vehicle repaired in a reasonable
time or without charge, you may write the Administrator, National Highway
Traffic Safety Administration, 1200 New Jersey Ave. S.E., Washington, D.C.
20590 or call the toll free Vehicle Safety Hotline at 1-888-327-4236 (TTY:
1-800-424-9153) or go to www.safercar.aov. Reference NHTSA Safety
Recall 16V-643.

08902
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AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM

December 22, 2017 AUTOCAP Case # 2017-08846

Janice and Elton Hallock

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hallock,

AUTOCAP is in receipt of your complaint against Formula Ford of Rutland and we
have also received the attached letter and supporting documentation from
Michae! Lewis, General Manager with Formula Ford of Rutland. Due to the
pending law suit against Ford Motor Company, AUTOCAP and Formula Ford of
Rutland are unable to assist with your complaint.

We will be sending your complaint back to the Consumer Assistance Program
office where you originally filed your complaint. They may be able to assist you in
pursuing your complaint against Ford Motor Company.

J\O@&ub

Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

Smcerely,

=284 US Route 302 Berlin, Suite 2, Barre, VT 05641 - Fax: 461-2659



RUTLA

LI L 8
Wednesday, December 20, 2017

To: Vermont Auto Cap
Attn: Kim Gauthier

Re: Elton Hallock

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is in response to an inquiry Formula Ford Lincoln received from The Attorney
General Vermont Auto Cap regarding Mr. Elton Hallock. From the correspondence we received
it appears that Mr. Hallock is requesting that Formula Ford Lincoln buy back his 2014 Ford
Focus, VIN 1FADP3F20DL304916, due to Ford Motor Company’s settlement over clutch
concerns.

After investigating this matter, we at Formula Ford Lincoln found that Mr. Hallock is one of the
customers that has a vehicle effected by and involved in the settlement with Ford Motor
Company. Since the vehicle was purchased in April of 2014 Formula Ford Lincoln has replaced
the clutch and seal assembly under the manufacturer warranty st no cost to the customer twice.
First on August 5, 2014 and then again on January 12, 2016. Additionally, Formula Ford
Lincoln has done a PCM/TCM reprogram under FSA Safety Recall number 15B22 also at no
charge to the customer. This reprogram was performed on September 17, 2014. All three repairs
were completed at the recommendation of Ford Motor Company. Attached are copies of all
repair orders referencing each repair. '

Because of these concemns with many Ford Focus, Ford Motor Company was sued and chose to
settle with their customers. At this time any settlements or buy back programs are being
determined by the court system and Ford Motor Company. Any Ford dealerships are permitted
from interfering in this process. Mr. Hallock would need to reach out to Ford Motor Company
directly using the contact information they provided to him from the settlement to discuss his
options.

We at Farmula Ford Lincoln would like to apologize for any inconvenience this has caused. If
there is any other way that Formula Ford Lincoln can assist in this matter please contact us, we
are here to assist in any way we can.

Sincerely,

e

Pl —

Michael J. Lewis; General Manager

{802) 773-9168 ° PO. BOX 815 ¢ 4318 MIDDLE ROAD = RUTLAND, VT 05702
WWW.FORMULAFORDRUTLAND.COM



CUSTOMER #: H6721 247459

« Rrfoman’y

*TNVOICE* 423 S. MAIN STREET
: RUTLAND, VT 05701
ELTON § HALLOCK (802) 773-9188 - Féx: (802) 773-6767
PAGE 1
o L
BUS: CELL: SERVICE ADVISOR: 214 SARAH ROGERS
COLOR YEAR MAKEMMODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE INFOUT TAG
BLACK 13 | FORD FOCUS } 1FADP3F20DL304916 11101/21101 [T1522
DELDATE  [PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE | "PAYMENT ‘INV. DATE
10APR1Z DI WAIT 06AUG14 CASH 17SEP14
R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS: 8TK:6721X03 DLR:09902 ENG:2.0
06AUG14 178EP14
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS - LIST NET TOTAL

A C/S HAS A SPARK KNOCK
CAUSE: SHUTTER
140131C REPROGRAMM AND REPLACE SEALS AND CLUTCH
1le MOORE,MATTHEW L LICH#: 8322

Wo4 {(N/C)
1 BV6Z*7B546+F CLUTCH ASY (N/C)
1l EV6Z*7052*A SEAL ASY - OIL (N/C)
FC: L66 14
PART#: BVEZ*7B546+F
COUNT:
CLAIM TYPE:
AUTH CODE:
008322
PARTS: . 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 . TOTAL LINE A: 0.00

5 HAS TRANSMISSTON:S
SUPERFD TSE 1

11101 ROAD TEST.¥E

HUDDER A
TYPE NOISE W 15 ok y

REPROGRAMMEB < NO LEARS™FOUND ~MONITOR AN
WHILE CONCERNWNAS/PRESENT. FOUND EXCREETVE H55 RAWYDII BEADTNGE
STATES TO REPLACE CLUTCH. REMOVED TRANS AND ‘CLUTCH, INSTALLED N

AND CLUTCH. REINSTALLED TRANS AND PERFORMED TRANS RE LEARN. ROAD

TESTED. OK _ _
****************************.—k*********’k*************

n ; T DESCRIPTION TOTALS
{hank You Forn Your Patrouage’ g s Msosjo. [ TaFAOT 5.00
f RUTLAND VERMONT
PARTS AMOUNT 0.00
ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER
CONTAINED HEREON S ACCURATE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, 'STE‘X#‘.’&? l:éi%iqa?:g &ne gc:rﬁﬁwm:wspfxn%:: sn:l o GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00
WERE PERFORMEDAT NO CHARGE TO QWNER. THERE WAS NGO INDICATI( ¢ wairdn f2speat to the sls o
AFPEARANGE bF THE VECICLE OR OTUERISE THAT ANY. DART RLoAAESOR REPLACED Wi lemitens. The saiw nuehy | SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
NEGLIGENGE O MISUSE, RECORDR SUPEORTING TS, CUAY ANE AVAIKBLE POR (3] o orie o ooy ipied | MISC, CHARGES _ 0.00
NEGLIGENG MISU. 1 ) wanenty of merchan or filnsss for .
YEAR gROME%?E osl'\TE OF PAYMENT No‘rlFlCﬂ:sg AT THE SERVICING OEALER FOR 2 ponciltr upos.  selar aldar TOTAL CHARGES 0.00
INSPECTION 8Y FACTURER'S REPRESENT, 3
Feran e | SRR et e | LESS NEURANCE .00
BALES TAX .
The State of Vammont requires shat ait hiz-mggmggmg?ﬁlﬁﬁgn ele) Must be dispoand of by licensed in wa anvi mlly sale o
T:Yngara.'!n for dtsposal of hazendous wiste raflects our condprmity [a Gtate iaw In s6cTtian to aur concem for he preservation of the environment PLEASE PAY
ALL PARTS INSTALLED ARE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. THIS AMOUNT 0.00

CUSTOMER COPY



CUSTOMER #: H6721 254963

s8TiS9 » FiRROET

*ITNVOICE?* 423 8. MAIN STREET

RUTLAND, VT 05701
ELTON § HATLOCK (802) 773-0168 « Fax: (802) 773-6767
PAGE 1
]
BUS: CELL; SERVICE ADVISCOR: 213 ROSEANNE MERRILL
COLOR YEAR MAKE/NMODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT ] TAG
BLACK 13 | FORD FOCUS 1FADP3F20DL304916 16190/16190 H4002
DELDATE  |PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RAIE PAYMENT INV. DATE
10APR13 DI WAIT OSAUGLS5 CASH 05AUGLS
R.C. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  STK:6721X03 DLR:09902 ENG:2.0
05AUG1S O5AUGLS
LINE _OPCCDE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL

A THE WORKS- CIL CHANGE, TIRE ROTATION, AND MULTIPOINT INSPECTION
WRKS THE WORKS- OIL CHANGE, TIRE ROTATION, AND
MULTIPOINT INSPECTION
102 JEPSON,ANDY LICH#: 7541

CPF 20.27 20.27
1l BEBZ*6731*AB FILTER ASY - CIL 8.33 4.68 4,68
5 XO0*5W20*BSP OIL -~ ENGINE 3.00 3.00 15.00

99P MULTI POINT INSPECTION
102 JEPSON,ANDY LIC#: 7541
CPF 0.00 0.00
GBATT MPI INDICATES BATTERY HAS PASSED ALL
TESTING AT THIS TIME
102 JEPSON,ANDY LICH#: 7541

GTIRE OUR INSBECTIONTINDICATES TIR
TR: AND ARE G AT THIS TIM
: ¥ LICH: 7541 ° :
® g 1o ' FA ] T G b : - = .00 0.00
PARTS: 19.68 LABOR: 20.27 OTHERY¥ *° 0.00 TOTAL LINETA: 39.95

16190 wrks lof rotated tires completed mpi all ok
******************************************#*********
B RECALL 15B22 TRANSMISSION CONTROL MODULE REPROGRAMMING FOR OVERT TCM
FAILURE WARNING
CAUSE: 15B22
15B22B Reprogram PCM/TCM and perform Clutch
Adaptive Learn
102 JEPSON,ANDY LICH#: 7541
Wo4 (n/c)
FC: PARTH#: COUNT:
CLAIM TYPE: 15B22
AUTH CODE:

PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: .00 TOTAL LINE B: 0.00
16190 16190 updated pom per fsa 15b22

I I DESCRIPTION TOTALS
Thank You Fon Youn Patronage Frugsiiss b [TERMOT 20.27
' SHTLAND FEMT PARTS AMOUNT ~ 19.68
ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, | HERESY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER
CONTAINED HEREONIS ACCURATE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. SERVICES DESCRIBED rhe mctary wem o | GAS, Qll, LUBE 0.00

anry
WERE PERFORMEDAT NO GHARGE TO OWNER. THEREWAS NO INDICATION FROM THE ine wazantes with jassact o tha slet | ; =
R oR O e VT GLE8 OT JERWISE. THAT ANY PART REPAIREDOR REPLACED B Taniwrs,  The et henny | SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
UNOER THIS CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, sirvecs'er mekiey, Inctifig any mplia | MISC. CHARGES > .03
NEGLIGENGECR MISUSE, RECORDS SUPPORTINGTHIS CLAIM ARE AVAILASLE FOR (1] wamany of muschaiabiy ot finss o

%}E EROM gﬁm DATE g:ﬁm;ngeggpgo;&%ﬂog AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR 2 peicuar  purpose. Wseylg.cﬂ r;iem TOTAL CHARGES 41.98
INSPECTION BY MANUFACTUIRER'S RERRESENTATIVE.

AR, <ot | LESS NSURANGE 0.00
SAl )
Tne State of Vermoa requires that all n.um?gﬁﬁ%ﬁ."&%;?ﬁﬁﬁﬁ erc.} must be disposad of by fcenssd In &n (13 1 3 8
:ff; Eﬁma for diapossl of hazardas vaasta refiscts our conformity to state lw In adkibian 16 our ccacem fof the preservation of the envirorment. PLEASE PAY
ALL PARTS INSTALLED ARE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. THIS AMOUNT 43 .36

CUSTOMER COPY



CUSTOMER #: H6721 257098 ﬁ@mﬂiﬁb
T IRE R R = MR CRRY = IR TR A ATIANS (105
*TNVOICE* 423 S, MAIN STREET
BT TON & WATLT.O0K NVOICE RUTLAND, VT 05701
(802) 773-0168 - Fax: (B02) 773-6767
PAGE 1
BUS ; CELL: _ _ SERVICEADVISOR: 213 ROSEANNE ‘MERRILL
COLOR YEAR [ MAKEMODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE INf QUT TAG
BLACK 13 | FORD FOCUS 1FADP3F20DL304916 17288/1'7288 [T4568
" DEL DATE PRQD. DATE WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO, RATE | PAYWMENT INV. DATE
10APR13 Dﬂ WAIT 08JANls CASH 12JAN16
R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS:  STK:6721X03 DLR:09902 ENG:2.0
] 10NOV1S 12JAN16
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST TOTAL
A WHEEL WEIGHT CAME OFF? FEELS LIKE YOUR GOING OVER SMALL BUMPS WHEN
GOING SLOWER, WHEN TAXING OFF THERE IS A SHUTTER LIKE
CAUSE: SHUTTER
1501205, Reprogram The PCM/TCM
117 ANDREWS, ZACHERY LIC#: 3742
W94 (N/C)
1 BV6Z¥*7B546*F CLUTCH ASY (N/C)
1 EV6Z+*7052*A SEAL ASY - QIL (N/C)
150120M Replace Clutch, Includes Post Road Test.
APPLIES TQ FOCUS '
117 ANDREWS, ZACHERY LIC#: 3742
© W94 (N/C)
FC: P66 42
PART#: BV62*7BS46?F
COUNT: L o Tl ;
CLAIM TYDE:
AUTH COL;
003742 SYLUTEC LA .
PARTS : 0.00 .LAROR: 0.00 OTHERY" 0.00 TOTAL LINE" 0.00
17288 verified. found tsb,15—0120.’reprogrammed pcm and tom,
retrained clutch. test drove and monitered pida. found clutch to fail.
ordered clutch. replaced clutch. retrained tcm. test drove to verify
repair.
p ******************"a\'*********************************
DESCRIPTION TOTALS
1 ; n =
Thank Youw Fov Yo Patr04age’ Fomisfo s el [TER AOHT 0.00
: S RERa PARTS AMOUNT 0.00
ON BEHALF OF SERVICING OEALER, | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER GAS. OIL. LUBE 0.00
CONTAINED HEREONIS ACCURATE UNLESS OTHERWIGE SHOWN. SERVICES DESCRIBED The fasiory warmnty consttutes sl of Yy " .
WERE PERFORMEDAT NO CHARGE TO OWNER, THEREWAS NO INDICATIQN FROM THE {fia watentias with cespect to the sals of | [a R AN 0.00
APPEARANCE OF THE VEHIGLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART REPAIREDOR REPLACED ";,ess,;'“,,,g‘;m e ey "oy — :
UNDER THIS CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, expross or tmplied, Inchiging soy tmplied | MISC. CHARGES 0.00
NEGLIGENCEDR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) wvarranty of metchantatilty or finess for E =
YEAR FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFIGATION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR 3_perloubr  gurpose. e lor, vather | TOTAL CHARGES .00
INSPECTION BY MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE. £, assuriz for I oy lablly In Connecion LESS INSURANCE 0.00
with the sale of this lem/items. —
DISPOSAL OF HAZARDGUS WASTE i ) .| SALES TAX 0.00
L:;z:“ of Vermant requires ot all hazardous wasta (Qi. Bavanis, Anli-Freeze, 816.) must be disposed ¢f by licensed inan ly Satn PLEASE PAY
ainchdaeg gt 1 v Py T e e THIS AMOUNT 0.00

CUSTOMER COPY






Fwd{3} Hallock, Janice and Elton (Formula Ford) CAP 2017-08846 (ID 157094)

From:  Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Friday, December 22, 2017 9:56 AM

To: AGO - CAP

Subject: Fwd: Hallock, Janice and ETton (Formula Ford) CAP 2017-08846
Attachments: 113017 Hallock.pdf; E Hallock Closed case.pdf

Good Morning and Happy Holidays,

I am referring this case back to you because the complaint is with Ford Motor
Company which you may

be able to assist with. There is a pending law suit against Ford Motor Company in
regards to the issues

in Mr. Hallock's complaint. I have attached a copy of the dealers response and
their supporting

documentation.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

————— original Message-----

From: AGO - CAP <AGO.CAP@vermont.gov>

To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>

Sent: Mon, Dec 18, 2017 1:05 pm

Subject: Hallock, Janice and ETton (Formula Ford) CAP 2017-08846
Please see the attached referral.

Lauren Jandl
Consumer Advisor

vermont Attorney General’s Office
Consumer Assistance Program

109 state Street.

Montpelier, vT 05609-1001

Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov
Phone: 1-800-649-2424 / 802-656-3183

Page 1






